

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022	201729	Version:	1					
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Passed			
File created:	9/2/2	2022			In control:	Cincinnati City Council			
On agenda:	9/8/2	2022			Final action:	9/8/2022			
Enactment date:	9/8/2	2022			Enactment #:	0273-2022			
Title:	ORDINANCE, submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 9/6/2022, AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept an in-kind donation from Hard Rock Casino, LLC ("Hard Rock Casino") of up to twenty vehicular wayfinding sign blades ("Signage") valued at approximately \$16,025 for the purpose of updating the City's existing wayfinding signage in and around the downtown Cincinnati area; and AUTHORIZING the City Manager to execute a donation agreement with Hard Rock Casino to accept the Signage.								
Sponsors:	City	Manager							
Indexes:									
Code sections:									
Attachments:	1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. 273-2022, 4. 273-2022 T								
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Acti	on	Result		
9/8/2022	1	Cincinna	ati City Cou	ncil	Pas	sed	Pass		
9/8/2022	1	Cincinna	ati City Cou	ncil	Sus	pension of the three readings	Pass		

9/0/2022	1		Suspension of the three readings	F 855						
9/6/2022	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage							
		, , ,	ity Manager, on 9/6/2022, AUTHOR							
Manager to accept an in-kind donation from Hard Rock Casino, LLC ("Hard Rock Casino") of up to										
twenty vehicul	lar wa	ayfinding sign blades ("Signage"	) valued at approximately \$16,025	for the purpose						

twenty vehicular wayfinding sign blades ("Signage") valued at approximately \$16,025 for the purpose of updating the City's existing wayfinding signage in and around the downtown Cincinnati area; and AUTHORIZING the City Manager to execute a donation agreement with Hard Rock Casino to accept the Signage.

PASS